16

1 2	SHB 1243 - H AMD 130 ADOPTED 3-12-97  By Representative K. Schmidt
3	On page 4, line 19, strike "(( <del>four</del> )) <u>ten</u> " and insert "four"
4	On page 4, line 19, after "dollars." insert " <u>Upon issuance of</u>
5	an identicard incorporating the features in Section 2 of this act,
6	the fee is increased to ten dollars."
7	On page 5, line 33, strike "(( <del>fourteen</del> )) <u>twenty-two</u> " and
8	insert "fourteen"
9	On page 6, line 5, after "licensee." insert " <u>Upon issuance of</u>
10	a driver's license incorporating the features in Section 2 of this
11	act, the fee is increased to twenty-two dollars."
12	On page 6, beginning on line 11, strike "(( <del>fourteen</del> )) <u>twenty-</u>
13	two" and insert "fourteen"
14	On page 6, line 12, after "dollars." insert " <u>Upon issuance of</u>
15	a driver's license incorporating the features in Section 2 of this

**EFFECT:** Rather than 90 days after adjournment of the Legislative Session, the driver's license and identicard fee increases coincide with the issuance of the new, technologically-enhanced cards.

act, the renewal fee is increased to twenty-two dollars."

LTC 1«